# OP \$40.00 1093715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyway Machine, Inc.		03/28/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Engineered Wheels, inc.	
Street Address:	1851 Fox Farm Road	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1093715	TUFF WHEEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155
Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Andy I. Corea
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07019-A0001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDY I COREA

SIGNATURE: /AIC/
DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07019-A0001A Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0438

# Trademarks Assignment

WHEREAS, SKYWAY MACHINE, INC., a California Corporation, with an address of 4451 Caterpillar Road; Redding, California 96003; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1093715, registered June 20, 1978 for TUFF WHEEL (the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Custom Engineered Wheels, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1851 Fox Farm Road; Warsaw, Indiana 46580; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1093715, registered June 20, 1978 for TUFF WHEEL, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Executed this 28th day of March, 2017.

SKYWAY MACHINE, INC.

Namer Kenneth Coster

Title: President

CUSTOM ENGINEERED WHEELS, INC.

Name: Jason Peters

Title: /Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0439

**RECORDED: 03/28/2017**